
Convention Facility Development Fund 
July 31, 2019 Distribution
Section 10(2) 1985 PA 106 

County Name 

Alcona 
Alger 
Allegan 
Alpena 
Antrim 
Arenac 
Baraga 
Barry 
Bay 
Benzie 
Berrien 
Branch 
Calhoun 
Cass 
Charlevoix 
Cheboygan 
Chippewa 
Clare 
Clinton 
Crawford 
Delta 
Dickinson 
Eaton 
Emmet 
Genesee 
Gladwin 
Gogebic 
Grand Traverse 
Gratiot 
Hillsdale 
Houghton 
Huron 
Ingham 
Ionia 
Iosco 
Iron 
Isabella 
Jackson 
Kalamazoo 
Kalkaska 
Kent 
Keweenaw 
Lake 
Lapeer 

3rd Qtr FY 2019 
Revenue 

Distribution 

$19,057.00 
$19,768.00 

$194,539.00 
$67,477.00 
$58,027.00 
$32,904.00 
$13,459.00 
$74,530.00 

$200,638.00 
$50,534.00 

$364,791.00 
$64,536.00 

$334,729.00 
$70,553.00 
$91,435.00 
$70,814.00 
$81,104.00 
$49,555.00 

$119,322.00 
$29,921.00 
$73,169.00 
$32,179.00 

$228,982.00 
$147,242.00 

$1,042,000.00 
$39,344.00 
$16,614.00 

$386,099.00 
$45,435.00 
$50,707.00 
$67,987.00 
$62,876.00 

$692,033.00 
$72,766.00 
$72,242.00 
$15,284.00 

$152,352.00 
$322,350.00 
$660,594.00 
$32,299.00 

$1,730,740.00 
$4,902.00 

$24,615.00 
$152,445.00 
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Convention Facility Development Fund 
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Section 10(2) 1985 PA 106 

3rd Qtr FY 2019 
Revenue 

County Name Distribution 

Leelanau $57,192.00 
Lenawee $146,054.00 
Livingston $456,908.00 
Luce $11,787.00 
Mackinac $53,686.00 
Macomb $3,129,859.00 
Manistee $64,238.00 
Marquette $142,473.00 
Mason $77,268.00 
Mecosta $90,276.00 
Menominee $25,130.00 
Midland $149,682.00 
Missaukee $17,065.00 
Monroe $326,749.00 
Montcalm $100,107.00 
Montmorency $23,248.00 
Muskegon $412,780.00 
Newaygo $72,585.00 
Oakland $4,831,007.00 
Oceana $43,292.00 
Ogemaw $50,072.00 
Ontonagon $10,360.00 
Osceola $29,767.00 
Oscoda $15,317.00 
Otsego $86,412.00 
Ottawa $547,816.00 
Presque Isle $20,791.00 
Roscommon $73,300.00 
Saginaw $455,593.00 
St Clair $322,165.00 
St Joseph $98,977.00 
Sanilac $55,090.00 
Schoolcraft $16,639.00 
Shiawassee $96,533.00 
Tuscola $50,780.00 
Van Buren $143,263.00 
Washtenaw $911,436.00 
Wayne $4,170,177.00 
Wexford $80,883.00 
Total $25,599,706.00 


