Convention Facility Development Fund July 31, 2019 Distribution Section 10(2) 1985 PA 106

County Name	3rd Qtr FY 2019 Revenue <u>Distribution</u>
Alcona	\$19,057.00
Alger	\$19,768.00
Allegan	\$194,539.00
Alpena	\$67,477.00
Antrim	\$58,027.00
Arenac	\$32,904.00
Baraga	\$13,459.00
Barry	\$74,530.00
Bay	\$200,638.00
Benzie	\$50,534.00
Berrien	\$364,791.00
Branch	\$64,536.00
Calhoun	\$334,729.00
Cass	\$70,553.00
Cass Charlevoix	\$91,435.00
Cheboygan	\$70,814.00
Chippewa	\$81,104.00
Clare	\$49,555.00
Clinton	\$119,322.00
Crawford	\$29,921.00
Delta	\$73,169.00
Dickinson	\$32,179.00
Eaton	\$228,982.00
Emmet	\$147,242.00
Genesee	\$1,042,000.00
Gladwin	\$39,344.00
Gogebic	\$16,614.00
Grand Traverse	\$386,099.00
Gratiot	\$45,435.00
Hillsdale	\$50,707.00
Houghton	\$67,987.00
Huron	\$62,876.00
Ingham	\$692,033.00
lonia	\$72,766.00
losco	\$72,242.00
Iron	\$15,284.00
Isabella	\$152,352.00
Jackson	\$322,350.00
Kalamazoo	\$660,594.00
Kalkaska	\$32,299.00
Kent	\$1,730,740.00
Keweenaw	\$4,902.00
Lake	\$24,615.00
Lapeer	\$152,445.00

Convention Facility Development Fund July 31, 2019 Distribution Section 10(2) 1985 PA 106

County Name	3rd Qtr FY 2019 Revenue <u>Distribution</u>
Leelanau	\$57,192.00
Lenawee	\$146,054.00
Livingston	\$456,908.00
Luce	\$11,787.00
Mackinac	\$53,686.00
Macomb	\$3,129,859.00
Manistee	\$64,238.00
Marquette	\$142,473.00
Mason	\$77,268.00
Mecosta	\$90,276.00
Menominee	\$25,130.00
Midland	\$149,682.00
Missaukee	\$17,065.00
Monroe	\$326,749.00
Montcalm	\$100,107.00
Montmorency	\$23,248.00
Muskegon	\$412,780.00
Newaygo	\$72,585.00
Oakland	\$4,831,007.00
Oceana	\$43,292.00
Ogemaw	\$50,072.00
Ontonagon	\$10,360.00
Osceola	\$29,767.00
Oscoda	\$15,317.00
Otsego	\$86,412.00
Ottawa Progrup Jolo	\$547,816.00 \$20,791.00
Presque Isle Roscommon	\$73,300.00
Saginaw	\$455,593.00
St Clair	\$322,165.00
St Joseph	\$98,977.00
Sanilac	\$55,090.00
Schoolcraft	\$16,639.00
Shiawassee	\$96,533.00
Tuscola	\$50,780.00
Van Buren	\$143,263.00
Washtenaw	\$911,436.00
Wayne	\$4,170,177.00
Wexford	\$80,883.00
Total	\$25,599,706.00